

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13164/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2011 in CR No.359/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KUMKUM DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHWAR SINGH TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR.
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable six weeks after
the summer vacation.

In the meantime, the proceedings in Title
Suit No.77 of 1986, pending before the Court of
Sub-Judge-III, Aurangabad, Bihar, shall remain
stayed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar